Total Quality. Assured.

## **Certificate of Conformance**

## Issued To: CORTINA N.V.

ntertek

Our Reference No.: GZHT91157597(S2)02

Certificate Issue Date: Apr 28, 2023

Buyer's Name:CORTINARef. No.:ALASKA C PRO(ALASKACPRO)/SI220072ABrand:SAFETY JOGGERManufacturer:CORTINA

We hereby declare that the product category (group) above has been tested by Intertek and meets the requirements of ASTM Specification ASTM F2413-18, ASTM F3445-21 as tested in accordance with ASTM Test Methods F2412-18a and ASTM F2913 and list the safety hazard(s) tested below.

Impact Resistant Footwear (I) Compression Resistant Footwear (C) Puncture Resistant Footwear (Corrosion Resistance) Puncture Resistant Footwear (Flex Resistance) Slip Resistance (SR)

The test results are given in our report No.: GZHT91157597(S2) Dated: Apr 28, 2023

Note:

This declaration applies to the particular sample tested and to the specific tests carried out as dated and detailed in the report(s) referenced above.

Authorized By: For Intertek Testing Services Shenzhen Ltd. Guangzhou Branch

Guiliang Dong Senior Lab Manager

Page 1 Of 1

Intertek Testing Service's Shenzhen 4 to Guangzhou Branch 深圳天祥质量技大服繁殖限公司广州分公司 Room 401/501/601/801/901/1003, No. 8, Fast BaoYing Rood, Buangpu District, Guangzhou 510730 广州市黄埔区保盈东路 8 号 401 % 501 后, 601 常, 801 房, 901 房, 1003 房 Tel: +86 601 28209 14 Postcore 540730 WWW intertek, 5015